
A1CR73-2015 1 

 

 

Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 73-2015 

 

 

BY:  Chairperson at the request     Legislative Day No. 6 

 of the County Executive     Date: May ____, 2015 

 

 

Amendment No. 1 
 

 

(This amendment changes the operating budget for the Board of Education because of the 

$3,770,000 increase in State capital funding.) 

 

On page 1, in line 10, strike “$243,477,121” and substitute “$247,247,121”.  1 

 2 

In the chart titled “Restricted Funds”: 3 

1.   In the row titled “School Construction”, strike “63,700,000” and substitute “67,470,000”.  4 

2.   In the row titled “Subtotal Restricted Funds”, strike “243,477,121” and substitute 5 

“247,247,121”; and  6 

3.   In the row titled “Total General Fund Expense Budget Plus Restricted Funds Plus Other 7 

Expenses”, strike “294,740,086” and substitute “298,510,086”.  8 

 


